Steven, Will, Sheri a Allen Route 1, Box 394 Monticello, KY 42633 Elizabeth S. Caylor Route 1, Box 398 Monticello, KY 42633 Sherman Coffey Route 1, Box 395 Monticello, KY 42633

Clayton, Allison and Cooper Route 1, Box 285 Monticello, KY 42633 John and Geneva Cooper Route 1, Box 291 Monticello, KY 42633 Ronnie W. Cowan Route 1, Box 283 Monticello, KY 42633

David and Georgia Dick Route 1, Box 284 Monticello, KY 42633 Sandra C. Duncan 5502 Camp Fire Trial Austin, TX 78749 Jack M. Eller Route 1, Box 290T Monticello, KY 42633

Misha Williams Grover Route 1, Box 436 Monticello, KY 42633 James Hicks RR#416WB Monticello, KY 42633 Jamie Hicks Route 1, Box 395 Monticello, KY 42633

Stanley Hutchinson Route 1, Box 400C Monticello, KY 42633 David and Carol McCutchen Route 1, Box 400D Monticello, KY 42633 Mark McCutcheon Route 1, Box 293 Monticello, KY 42633

Dudley Meadows Route 1, Box 290Q Monticello, KY 42633 Stephanie Miller P. O. Box 892 Monticello, KY 42633 Gary Muse Route 1, Box 281 Monticello, KY 42633

Ronnie Muse Route 1, Box 280H Monticello, KY 42633 Rocky and Judy Perkins Route 1, Box 403 Monticello, KY 42633 Ashley Phillips Route 1, Box 291 Monticello, KY 42633 Robert and Ladonna Reed Route 1, Box 397G Monticello, KY 42633 Honorable John E. Selent Attorney at Law Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 James and Paula Shelton Route 1, Box 283P Monticello, KY 42633

Lafayette and Lottie Shelton Route 1, Box 287 Monticello, KY 42633 John and Linda Tate Route 1, Box 398 Monticello, KY 42633 Tracy Tucker Route 5, Box 5555 Fall Creek, KY 42633

John Wilhite Route 1, Box 434 Monticello, KY 42633 Kevin and Amanda Williams Route 1, Box 397D Monticello, KY 42633

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CUMBERLAND CELLULAR	)	
PARTNERSHIP FOR ISSUANCE OF A	)	CASE NO.
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE	)	2005-00445
AND NECESSITY TO COSNTRUCT A CELL	)	
SITE (FRAZER) IN THE RURAL SERVICE	)	
AREA #5 (WAYNE) OF THE COMMONWEALTH	)	
OF KENTUCKY	)	

## ORDER

The Commission finds, on its own motion, that the public hearing in this administrative proceeding scheduled to be conducted at 10:00 a.m. on February 7, 2007, at the Commission's offices in Frankfort, Kentucky should be cancelled. The hearing shall be rescheduled to a later date. Media reports and the National Weather Service have issued various snow and winter storm warnings for most of Kentucky. By the morning of February 7, Kentucky roadways will be hazardous to travel. All of the parties and witnesses will be traveling to Frankfort from distances of more than 50 miles.

On the Commission's motion and the Commission being sufficiently advised, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the public hearing scheduled herein for February 7, 2007 at Frankfort, Kentucky is cancelled due to inclement winter weather predictions, including heavy snow. The hearing shall be rescheduled to a date and time certain as soon as reasonably possible.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of February, 2007.

By the Commission

Executive Director